

County of Los Alamos

Los Alamos, NM 87544 www.losalamosnm.us

Tickler

Note: This report shows tentative Council agenda items and is for planning purposes only. All items on the report are subject to changes such as item title, meeting date and/or being removed or not considered by Council.

Criteria: Agenda Begin Date: 4/8/2025, Agenda End Date: 4/29/2025

File Number Title Agenda Date: 04/08/2025 19935-25 Briefing/Report (Dept, BCC) - No action A - Closed requested Discussion of the Purchase or Acquisition of Real Property pursuant to Section 10-15-1(H)(8) NMSA 1978. **Department Name: CC** Length of Presentation: **Drop Dead Date:** Sponsors: County Council - Closed Session AGR1101-25 **General Services Agreement Business** Approval of Services Agreement No. AGR 25-922 with [Vendor] in an Amount Not to Exceed \$[Amount] plus Applicable Gross Receipts Tax for installation and removal of indoor commercial plaster, decking, and tile at the Aquatic Center. **Department Name: PW** Length of Presentation: Sponsors: Eric Martinez, Acting Public Works **Drop Dead Date:** Director 19783-25 **Business** Briefing/Report (Dept,BCC) - Action Requested Presentation and Possible Action on the Los Alamos County Assessor Valuation Plan **Department Name: Assessor** Length of Presentation: **Drop Dead Date:** Sponsors: George Chandler, County Assessor and Lucas Fresquez, Chief Deputy Assessor 19896-25 **Business** Briefing/Report (Dept, BCC) - Action Requested Approval of Collective Bargaining Agreement (CBA) with the Los Alamos Firefighters' Association Local 3279 **Department Name: FD** Length of Presentation: Sponsors: Bernadette Martinez, Deputy Human **Drop Dead Date:** Resources Manager 19954-25 Briefing/Report (Dept, BCC) - No action **Business** requested Los Alamos County Pedestrian Master Plan Update

Approval of County Council Minutes for the March 18, 2025, Work Session and March 25,

Length of Presentation:

Sponsors: Eric Ulibarri, County Engineer and Eric Martinez, Public Works Director

Consent

Department Name: PW

Briefing/Report (Dept, BCC) - Action

Drop Dead Date:

Requested

19626-25

File Number Title 2025, Regular Session. **Department Name: CLERK** Length of Presentation: CLERK **Drop Dead Date:** Sponsors: Michael Redondo, County Clerk AGR1114-25 **General Services Agreement** Consent Approval of Amendment No. 1 to Services Agreement No. AGR22-931a,b,c with ChargePoint in the amount of \$[amount], plus Applicable Gross Receipts Tax, for the Purpose of Electric Vehicle Equipment and Operation and Maintenance Services **Department Name: DPU** Length of Presentation: Sponsors: Philo Shelton, Utilities Manager and **Drop Dead Date:** Angelica Gurule, Sustainability Manager 19948-25 Consent Briefing/Report (Dept, BCC) - Action Requested Approval of Modification 24 to the Electric Energy and Power Coordination Agreement (ECA) Between the Incorporated County of Los Alamos and the United States Department of Energy (DOE) Department Name: DPU Length of Presentation: **Drop Dead Date:** Sponsors: Philo Shelton, Utilities Manager 19666-25 **Council Business** Briefing/Report (Dept, BCC) - No action requested **Board and Commission Vacancy Report Department Name: CC** Length of Presentation: **Drop Dead Date:** Sponsors: County Council - Regular Session 19679-25 **Council Business** Briefing/Report (Dept, BCC) - No action requested Tickler Report of Upcoming Agenda Items **Department Name: CC** Length of Presentation: **Drop Dead Date:** Sponsors: County Council - Regular Session 19952-25 Briefing/Report (Dept, BCC) - No action Presentations, Proclamations, and requested Recognitions 2025 Legislative Session Update and Quarterly Intergovernmental Update Presentation **Department Name: CMO** Length of Presentation: **Drop Dead Date:** Sponsors: Danielle Duran 19719-25 **Proclamation Proclamation** Proclamation Designating April 13 - 19, 2025 as National Animal Control Appreciation Week in Los Alamos County (Accepted by LAPD Animal Control) Department Name: C&PR Length of Presentation: **Drop Dead Date:** Sponsors: County Council - Regular Session 19720-25 **Proclamation Proclamation** Proclamation Designating April 13 - 19, 2025 as National Public Safety Telecommunicators Week in Los Alamos County (Accepted by LAPD Dispatchers) **Department Name: C&PR** Length of Presentation: Sponsors: County Council - Regular Session **Drop Dead Date:**

File Number Title 19721-25 **Proclamation Proclamation** Proclamation Declaring April 21-28, 2025, as "International Dark Sky Week" in Los Alamos County (Accepted by Galen Gisler) Department Name: C&PR Length of Presentation: **Drop Dead Date:** Sponsors: County Council - Regular Session 19717-25 **Proclamations Proclamation** Proclamation Designating April 6-12, 2025 as "National Library Week in Los Alamos County." (Accepted by Los Alamos County Library Manager Gwen Kalavaza) -PLACEHOLDER **Department Name: C&PR** Length of Presentation: Sponsors: County Council - Regular Session **Drop Dead Date:** OR1049-25b Briefing/Report (Dept, BCC) - Action **Public Hearing** Requested Incorporated County of Los Alamos Ordinance No. 02-369 an Ordinance Amending the Code of Ordinances of the Incorporated County of Los Alamos by Incorporated County of Los Alamos by Adding to Chapter 38, Traffic and Vehicles, a New Article XV Relating to **Automated Speed Cameras** Department Name: PD Length of Presentation: **Drop Dead Date:** Sponsors: Dino Sgambellone, Police Chief CO0720-25b **Public Hearing** Briefing/Report (Dept,BCC) - Action Requested Incorporated County of Los Alamos Ordinance No. 02-367 a Code Ordinance Amending Section 38-299 of Chapter 38, Traffic and Vehicles, Relating to the Use of Handheld Mobile Communication Devices While Driving, and Repealing Section 38-35 in its Entirety and Replacing it with a New Section 38-135, Relating to Distracted Driving **Department Name: PD** Length of Presentation: **Drop Dead Date:** Sponsors: Dino Sgambellone, Police Chief Agenda Date: 04/21/2025

19957-25

Briefing/Report (Dept,BCC) - Action

Requested

FY2026 Budget Hearings

Department Name: CMO

Drop Dead Date:

Length of Presentation:

Sponsors: Anne Laurent, County Manager,

Melissa Dadzie, Chief Financial Officer and Erika Thomas, Budget and Performance Manager

Business

Business

Agenda Date: 04/22/2025

19958-25 Briefing/Report (Dept,BCC) - Action

Requested

FY2026 Budget Hearings - Continued

Department Name: CMO Length of Presentation:

Drop Dead Date:

Sponsors: Anne Laurent, County Manager,
Melissa Dadzie, Chief Financial Officer and Erika
Thomas, Budget and Performance Manager

File Number Title

Agenda Date: 04/28/2025

19959-25 Briefing/Report (Dept,BCC) - Action

Requested

FY2026 Budget Hearings - Continued

Department Name: CMO

Drop Dead Date:

Sponsors: Anne Laurent, County Manager, Melissa Dadzie, Chief Financial Officer and Erika Thomas, Budget and Performance Manager

Agenda Date: 04/29/2025

19960-25

Briefing/Report (Dept,BCC) - Action

Requested

FY2026 Budget Hearings - Continued

Department Name: CMO

Drop Dead Date:

Business

Business

Length of Presentation:

Length of Presentation:

Sponsors: Anne Laurent, County Manager, Melissa Dadzie, Chief Financial Officer and Erika Thomas, Budget and Performance Manager